THE DATASHEET OF
DDC114EUQ-13-F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DDC(XXXX)U
Document number: DS30345 Rev. 20 - 2
1 of 8
July 2022

MIL-STD-202, Method 208
 Weight: 0.006 grams (Approximate)
Ordering Information (Notes 4, 5)
Part Number Status Marking
Reel Size
(inches)
Tape Width
(mm)
Quantity per
Reel
DDC124EU-7-F Active N17 7 8 3,000
DDC124EUQ-7-F NRND (Use ADC124EUQ) N17 7 8 3,000
DDC144EU-7-F Active N20 7 8 3,000
DDC114YU-7-F Active N14 7 8 3,000
DDC114YUQ-7-F NRND (Use ADC114YUQ) N14 7 8 3,000
DDC114YUQ-13-F NRND (Use ADC114YUQ) N14 13 8 10,000
DDC123JU-7-F Active N06 7 8 3,000
DDC114EU-7-F Active N13 7 8 3,000
DDC114EUQ-7-F NRND (Use ADC114EUQ) N13 7 8 3,000
DDC114EUQ-13-F NRND (Use ADC114EUQ) N13 13 8 10,000
DDC113TU-7-F Active N01 7 8 3,000
DDC143TU-7-F Active N07 7 8 3,000
DDC114TU-7-F Active N12 7 8 3,000
DDC114TUQ-7-F Active N12 7 8 3,000
DDC143XU-7 Active N04 7 8 3,000
DDC143XU-13 Active N04 13 8 10,000
DDC143ZU-7-F Active N03 7 8 3,000
DDC115EU-7-F Active N02 7 8 3,000
Notes: 1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
 2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and
                       Lead-free.
 3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
       <1000ppm antimony compounds.
 4. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
 5. NRND = Not Recommended for New Design.
 Part Number R1 (NOM) R2 (NOM)
 DDC124EU 22kΩ 22kΩ
 DDC144EU 47kΩ 47kΩ
 DDC114YU 10kΩ 47kΩ
 DDC123JU 2.2kΩ 47kΩ
 DDC114EU 10kΩ 10kΩ  Part Number R1 Only
 DDC143XU 4.7kΩ 10kΩ  DDC113TU 1kΩ
 DDC143ZU 4.7kΩ 47kΩ  DDC143TU 4.7kΩ
 DDC115EU 100kΩ 100kΩ  DDC114TU 10kΩ
SOT363
R1, R2
R1 Only
 Device Schematic